### RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

OCT 3 0 2003

## STATE OF ILLINOIS BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD<sub>Pollution</sub> Control Board

McLean County School District No. 5,

Petitioner,

vs.

No. PCB 2004-064

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency And Town of Normal, Illinois,

Defendants.

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

)

To: Diana M. Jagiella Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. One Technology Plaza, Suite 600 211 Fulton Street Peoria, Il 61602-1350 Division of Legal Counsel IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P. O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 61761-0589

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Officer of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board an original and nine copies of the Appearance of Steven D. Mahrt on behalf of the Town of Normal, Illinois.

Respectfully submitted,

Town of Normal, Illinois

By Steven D. Mahrt, Corporation Counsel

Date: October 27, 2003

Steven D. Mahrt Corporation Counsel Town of Normal 100 East Phoenix Avenue P. O. Box 589 Normal, IL 61761 Telephone: 309-454-9666 Fax: 309-454-9609

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

McLean County School District No. 5,

Petitioner,

No. PCB 2004-064

vs.

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency And Town of Normal, Illinois,

Defendants.

#### APPEARANCE

)

I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding, on behalf of the Town of Normal, Illinois.

Respectfully submitted,

Town of Normal, Illinois

By Steven D. Mahrt, Corporation Counsel

Date: October 27, 2003

Steven D. Mahrt Corporation Counsel Town of Normal 100 East Phoenix Avenue P. O. Box 589 Normal, IL 61761 Telephone: 309-454-9666 Fax: 309-454-9609

# RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

OCT 3 0 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached Appearance on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2003, via U. S. Mail, postage fully prepaid, upon

Diana M. Jagiella Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. One Technology Plaza, Suite 600 211 Fulton Street Peoria, IL 61602-1350

Division of Legal Counsel IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P. O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Steven D. Mahrt, Corporation Counsel